15 Line 13 PTPP (QoQ %) (3.1%) 6.6% 1.8%

16 Line 13 PTPP (YoY %) 1.8% 6.9% 9.5%

17 Line 13 Revenue (YoY %) 7.4% 11.3% 9.6%

18 Line 13 Expenses (YoY %)9 12.3% 15.4% 9.8%

19 Line 13 Operating Leverage (YoY) -4.9% (4.1%) (0.2%)

30

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (NIIS)
Strong deposit base and disciplined ALM management

Note: The NII impact of the +100bps increase will not move proportionally to the impact of the next +25bps rate hike due to the positive added benefit of longer-term rates increasing, partially offset by other factors, including loan

prepayment risk and deposit pricing sensitivity.

▪ 25 bps increase in short-term interest rates

– $130MM increase in NII over a 12-month period from a

25 bps rise in short rates (25 bps hike from each of

Bank of Canada and Federal Reserve Bank), assuming

a constant balance sheet

– The 25 bps across the curve impact is $251MM

▪ 100 bps change in interest rates across the

curve

– 100 bps increase: $920MM increase in NII over a 12-

month period, assuming a constant balance sheet

– 100 bps decrease: $1,099MM decrease in NII over a

12-month period, assuming a constant balance sheet

Increase

Net Interest Income C$MM %

Canada $66 51%

U.S. $64 49%

Total $130 100%

Increase Decrease

Net Interest Income C$MM % C$MM %

Canada $502 55% ($530) 48%

U.S. $418 45% ($569) 52%

Total $920 100% ($1,099) 100%

CAD 5-Year Swap Rate (%)

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

4.31%4.29%

U.S. 7-Year Swap Rate (%)

31

Well-Diversified Deposit Base

2% 3%

13%

2%3% 5%

21%

4%3% 6%

31%

5%

CAD P&C + WM&I U.S. Retail Wholesale Banking Total Bank

Top 5 Top 10 Top 20

$488B $320B $128B $935B

2 1, 3, 4

Insured / Secured Deposits, U.S. Retail6 US$B

67% 77%

33% 23%

Ex-Sweep All-In

Insured / Secured Uninsured
7

1

By Industry

Range
Total

Government, Non-Profits,
Non-Bank Financial
Institutions

20% - 10% 35%

Real Estate, Professional
Services

10% - 5% 14%

Retail, Manufacturing,
Industrial, Transportation

5% - 2% 12%

Various Others 2% or less 38%

Total 100%

Total Business Deposit Concentration by

Industry5, $B

Deposit Concentration by Top Depositors

32

Canadian Personal & Commercial Banking
Volumes, Margins and Efficiency

2.70%

2.80%

2.74% 2.74%
2.78%

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23

275 279 283 284 288

164 162 157 158 159

438 441 440 442 447

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23

Personal Business

413 414 415 425 436

107 110 112 114 117

520 524 527 539 552

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23

Personal Business

Net Interest Margin (NIM) Average Loans $B1

Average Deposits $B1Efficiency Ratio

43.1%

40.6%

43.2%
41.5%

42.9%

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23

33

U.S. Retail
Volumes, Margins and Efficiency

3.13%
3.29% 3.25%

3.00% 3.07%

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23

83 85 87 89 93

87 90 93 94 95

170 175 179 183 188

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23
Personal Business

NIM1,2 Average Loans US$B3

Average Deposits US$B3Efficiency Ratio4 US$B3

132 130 130 127 127

112 109 105 104 106

134 123 110 103 100

378 362 345 334 334

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23
Personal Business IDA

5

54.9% 55.0%

57.0% 56.9%
58.0%

53.1%
52.2% 52.8%

54.5%

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23
Reported Adjusted

34

U.S. Retail
Wealth Assets and Schwab EPU

TD Wealth Assets US$B

34

35

36 36

37

33

35 35

37

33

Q4/22 Q1/23 Q2/23 Q3/23 Q4/23

AUA AUM

Schwab1 – Q4 2023

TD’s share of Schwab’s net income was C$156MM on a

reported basis, of which C$197MM (US$146MM) was

recorded in the U.S. Retail segment

▪ TD's share of Schwab's net income was C$234MM on

an adjusted basis2

Schwab Q3 2023 results:

▪ Reported net income of US$1,125MM, down 44% YoY

▪ Adjusted3 net income of US$1,518MM, down 31% YoY

▪ Total client assets of ~US$7.8 trillion, up 18% YoY

▪ Average trades per day of ~5.2MM, down 6% YoY

34

35

Schwab Equity Pickup

Financial Statement Reference TDBG U.S. Retail Corporate Segment